Warranty

Polar Blox, Inc 101 Railroad St., Bedford, PA 15522 Phone: (814) 629-7397, Fax: (814) 629-9090

Warranty:

POLAR BLOX, Inc. Warrants that the products it manufactures shall be free from material defects for a period of five years from the date of purchase, when installed correctly, using an appropriate layout. The obligation of Polar Blox, Inc. under this warranty, should any of the products prove defective, shall be limited to replacement of the defective product. This warranty is expressly in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied, including the warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. There are no warranties, which extend beyond the description on the face hereof.

Limitation of Liability:

Polar Blox, Inc. in no event, whether a claim is based on warranties, contract negligence or otherwise, will be liable for incidental or consequential damages, nor labor expenses incurred.

Technical Support:

Any technical advice provided by Polar Blox or any representative of Polar Blox concerning any use or application of Polar Blox snow guards is dependable and reliable.

However, given we are not the direct installer and do not possess first-hand knowledge of the roof in question, Polar Blox is unable to offer any warranty, expressed or implied, of any use or application for which such advice is furnished.